Pleasant Plains Township 7333 S. M-37 Baldwin, MI 49304 Planning Commission Meeting March 13, 2023 5:30 pm

Call to Order: The meeting was called to order at 5:33 by Chair Su Eling.

Roll Call: Chair, Su Eling, present; Secretary, Dave Ghent, absent; Members Randy Eling, present; Deb Vayda, present; Ex-Officio Debbie Russell, present.

Chair Su Eling appointed Randy Eling acting Secretary.

Motions for additional agenda items: none

Audience Comments for agenda items only: none

Approval of Agenda: Motion made to approve the agenda by Deb Vayda, second by Debbie Russell. All in favor, motion carried.

APPROVAL OF MEETING MINUTES September 19, 2022 Motion made to approve the minutes by Randy Eling, second by Debbie Russell. All in favor, motion carried.

COMMUNICATIONS: none

REPORTS:

None

New Business:

The Year End Report to the Township Board was reviewed. A motion was made by Randy Eling to forward to Year End Report as written to the Township Board, second by Debbie Russell. All in favor, motion carried.

The next meeting was set for April 17, 2023 at 5:30 and will be posted on the door and web site.

Unfinished Business:

The Planning Commission went thru the Park & Recreation Plan in its entirety, noting additions and changes that were suggested. A motion was made by Randy Eling to approve the additions and changes, with an addition of the reference to the DNR Guidelines and when completed to forward to the Township Board, second by Debbie Russell. All in favor, motion carried.

Public Comments: none

Next meeting date April 17, 2023 at 5:30 pm.

Adjournment: With no further business, Randy Eling made the motion, second by Debbie Russell to adjourn. All in favor, motion carried. Meeting adjourned at 6:02 pm.

Submitted by:	
Randy Eling, Acting Secretary _	
Su Eling, Chair	